ORDEN CODIGO HS

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO

CODIGO CIQ

Cdédigos estraidos de CIFER el 21/11/2024. No obstante, pueden quedar
desactualizados, por lo que se recomienda que la correcta asignacion de estos
codigos, al ser especificaos de la normativa china, sean confirmados con los

1
2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1507100000
1507900000

1507900000
1508100000
1508900000

1509200000

1509200000

1509300000

1509300000

1509400000

1509400000

1509900000

1509900000

1510100000

1510900000

1510900000

importadores de ese pais
Crude soya-bean oil

Refined soya-bean oil and its fractions

Refined soya-bean oil and its fractions
Crude ground-nut oil
Refined ground-nut oil and its fractions

Extra virgin olive oil (not chemically
modified)

Extra virgin olive oil (not chemically
modified)

Virgin olive oil (not chemically modified)

Virgin olive oil (not chemically modified)

Other virgin olive oil (not chemically
modified)

Other virgin olive oil (not chemically
modified)

Refined olive oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude olive oil, but
not chemically modified)

Refined olive oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude olive oil, but
not chemically modified)

Crude olive fruit residue oil
Other olive oil and its fractions (whether
or not refined, but not chemically
modified, including blends of these oils or
fractions with oils or fractions of heading
1509)

Other olive oil and its fractions (whether
or not refined, but not chemically
modified, including blends of these oils or
fractions with oils or fractions of heading
1509)

999
101

102
999
999

101

990

101

990

101

990

101

990

101

101

102



17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1510900000

1511100000
1511901000

1511902001

1511902001

1511902090

1511909000

1512110000

1512110000

1512110000

1512190000

1512190000

1512210000

1512290000

1512290000

1513110000

1513110000

Other olive oil and its fractions (whether
or not refined, but not chemically
modified, including blends of these oils or
fractions with oils or fractions of heading
1509)

Crude palm oil
Palm olein

Solid-state palm stearin (50°C<melting
point<56°C) (not chemically modified)

Solid-state palm stearin (50°C<melting
point<56°C) (not chemically modified)

Other palm stearin (44°C<melting
point<50°C) (not chemically modified)

Other refined palm oil (including palm oil
isolate, but not chemically modified)

Crude sunflower-seed oil and safflower oil
Crude sunflower-seed oil and safflower oil

Crude sunflower-seed oil and safflower oil

Refined sunflower-seed oil and safflower
oil and fractions thereof
Refined sunflower-seed oil and safflower
oil and fractions thereof
Crude cotton-seed oil

Refined cotton-seed oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude cotton seed
oil, but not chemically modified)

Refined cotton-seed oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude cotton seed
oil, but not chemically modified)

Crude coconut (copra) oil(but not
chemically modified)
Crude coconut (copra) oil(but not
chemically modified)

103

999
999

101

990

999

990

101

102

103

101

102

999

101

990

101

990



34

35

36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
46

47

48

49

50

1513190000

1513190000

1513210000
1513210000

1513290000

1513290000

1514110000

1514190000

1514190000

1514911000

1514911000

1514919000
1514990000

1514990000

1515110000

1515110000

1515190000

Other coconut (copra) oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude
coconut(copra) oil, but not chemically
modified)

Other coconut (copra) oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude
coconut(copra) oil, but not chemically
modified)

Crude palm kernel or babassu oil
Crude palm kernel or babassu oil

Refined palm kernel or babassu oil

(including fractions thereof,not chemically

modified,except crude oil)

Refined palm kernel or babassu oil

(including fractions thereof,not chemically

modified,except crude oil)

Crude low erucic acid rape of colza oil

Other low erucic acid rape of colza oil
(including fractions thereof,but not
chemically modified)

Other low erucic acid rape of colza oll
(including fractions thereof,but not
chemically modified)

Crude non low erucic acid rape of colza
oil (but not chemically modified)

Crude non low erucic acid rape of colza
oil (but not chemically modified)

Crude mustard oil
Refined non low erucic acid rape of colza
oil, mustard oil
Refined non low erucic acid rape of colza
oil, mustard oil
Crude linseed oil (but not chemically
modified)
Crude linseed oil (but not chemically
modified)
Refined linseed oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude linseed oil,
but not chemically modified)

101

990

101
102

101

990

999

101

990

101

990

999
101

102

101

990

101



51

52

53

54

55

56
57

58

59

60
61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
69

70

1515190000

1515210000

1515210000

1515290000

1515290000

1515500000
1515500000

1515904000

1515904000

1515909010
1515909010

1515909090

1515909090

1515909090

1516200000

1516200000

1516200000

1517100000
1517100000

1517901002

Refined linseed oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude linseed oil,
but not chemically modified)
Crude maize (corn) oil (not chemically
modified)

Crude maize (corn) oil (not chemically
modified)

Refined maize (corn) oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude maize (corn)
oil, but not chemically modified)

Refined maize (corn) oil and its fractions
(including fractions of crude maize (corn)
oil, but not chemically modified)

Sesame oil and its fractions
Sesame oil and its fractions
Camellia seed oil and its fractions
(whether or not refined, but not
chemically modified)
Camellia seed oil and its fractions
(whether or not refined, but not
chemically modified)

Korean pine seed oil
Korean pine seed oil
Other fixed vegetable oils and fats and
their fractions
Other fixed vegetable oils and fats and
their fractions
Other fixed vegetable oils and fats and
their fractions
Hydrogenated, esterified or elaidinised
vegetable oils and fats
Hydrogenated, esterified or elaidinised
vegetable oils and fats
Hydrogenated, esterified or elaidinised
vegetable oils and fats
Margarine
Margarine
Shortening prepared from vegetable fats
(excluding edible oils and fats and their
fractions of heading 1516)

990

101

990

101

990

101
102

101

102

101
102

102

103

104

101

103

104

101
102

101



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

1517901002

1517901090

1517901090

1517909002

1517909002

1517909002

1517909003

1517909003

1517909003

1518000000

1518000000

1518000000

1518000000

Shortening prepared from vegetable fats
(excluding edible oils and fats and their
fractions of heading 1516)

Shortening prepared from microbial oils
and fats (excluding edible oils and fats
and their fractions of heading 1516)

Shortening prepared from microbial oils
and fats (excluding edible oils and fats
and their fractions of heading 1516)

Other mixtures of vegetable edible oils
and fats or products (excluding edible oils
and fats and their fractions of heading
1516)

Other mixtures of vegetable edible oils
and fats or products (excluding edible oils
and fats and their fractions of heading
1516)

Other mixtures of vegetable edible oils
and fats or products (excluding edible oils
and fats and their fractions of heading
1516)

Other mixed microbial edible oils or
products (except edible oils, fats and their
separated products of heading 1516)

Other mixed microbial edible oils or
products (except edible oils, fats and their
separated products of heading 1516)

Other mixed microbial edible oils or
products (except edible oils, fats and their
separated products of heading 1516)

Chemically modified animal and
vegetable oils and fats
Chemically modified animal and
vegetable oils and fats
Chemically modified animal and
vegetable oils and fats
Chemically modified animal and
vegetable oils and fats

102

101

102

101

102

103

101

102

103

102

104

105

108



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

2103909000

2103909000

2103909000

2106909090

2106909090

2106909090

3824999999

Other sauces and preparations
thereof;mixed condiments and mixed
seasonings
Other sauces and preparations
thereof;mixed condiments and mixed
seasonings
Other sauces and preparations
thereof;mixed condiments and mixed
seasonings
Food preparations not elsewhere
specified or included
Food preparations not elsewhere
specified or included
Food preparations not elsewhere
specified or included
Other chemical products whose codes are
not listed (Including hydrolysates or
hydrolysates, DMC)

101

102

103

101

102

146

101



